publications made by the Company on it shall have no legal effect.  

TITLE II.- SHARE CAPITAL AND SHARES  

ARTICLE 6. SHARE CAPITAL  

The share capital amounts to sixty-three million three hundred forty-one thousand five hundred forty-two 

euros and seventy-three euro cents (EUR 63,341,542.73), divided into seventy-five million eight hundred 

fifty-eight thousand one hundred thirty-five (75,858,135) nominative shares, each with a nominal value of 

eight hundred thirty-five thousand of an euro (EUR 0.835), fully subscribed and paid up, of a single series 

and class. All shares are fully subscribed and paid up and grant their holders the same rights.